LEGAL NOTICE

The Boardman Township Zoning Commission will conduct a Public Hearing on the following amendment to the Boardman Township Zoning Resolution and Township Zoning Map on Tuesday, August 27, 2019 at 5:30 PM, at the Boardman Township Fire Station, 7440 Market Street, Boardman, Ohio 44512. Text and maps of the request may be viewed at the Boardman Township Zoning Office, 8299 Market Street, Boardman, Ohio 44512 Monday through Friday, between the hours of 8:00 AM and 4:00 PM, until time of hearing.

Following the recommendation of the Zoning Commission, the proposed amendment will be referred to the Board of Trustees for final determination.

AMENDMENT A-2019-03

Pursuant to Article XVI, Section F, Part a, Number 2 of the Boardman Township Zoning Resolution, as amended through May 29, 2012, concerning the initiation of amendments to the Township Zoning Resolution, the Board of Trustees of Boardman Township find it necessary to initiate hearings to amend the Boardman Township Zoning Resolution to increase the requirement that at least ten (10) percent of the parking lot area shall be landscaped, open and/or green space to fifteen (15) percent this amends Article XV, Site Plan Review, Part Three: Model Design Guidelines and Performance Standards, B. Parking, Number Two.

Peter W. Lymber, Chairman Boardman Township Zoning Commission Krista Beniston, AICP, Director of Zoning and Development